

**WRIT PETITION NO: 8750 of 2025**Prabhakar Raw and Boiled Rice Mill and
others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

Maximus ARC Limited and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri Y. N. Vivekananda

Advocate for Respondents : Sri K. S. Murthy

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 24th April 2025****P C :**

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 01.05.2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of
hearing.**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J****AMD**