



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-114
[3446]

WRIT PETITION NO: 8750 of 2025

Prabhakar Raw And Boiled Rice Mill and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

Maximus Arc Limited and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners:

Y N VIVEKANANDA

Advocate for Respondents:

K S MURTHY ASSOCIATES

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 24th July, 2025.

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 31.07.2025.

Interim order granter earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN