



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-22
[3446]

WRIT PETITION NO: 8750 of 2025

Prabhakar Raw And Boiled Rice Mill and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

Maximus Arc Limited and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners:

Mr. Y. N. Vivekananda

Advocate for Respondents:

Mr. K. S. Murthy Associates

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 7th August, 2025.

P C :

I.A.No.6 of 2025

We have gone through the application and also heard the learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, this application is allowed. The petitioner herein is impleaded as party respondent No.4 in the writ petition and other connected miscellaneous applications.

Writ Petition No: 8750 of 2025

List on 21.08.2025.

Interim order granter earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN