

**WRIT PETITION NO: 8750 of 2025**Prabhakar Raw And Boiled Rice Mill and
Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

Maximus Arc Limited and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Y N Vivekananda

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr.K. S. Murthy, Senior Counsel,
Mr.T V P Sai Vihari**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 11th September 2025****P C :**

Orders reserved.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

akn